same physical location may host multiple charitable organization 25 

licensees as long as the licensees do not overlap services or 26 

operation times.  Any bingo operation for which a license has been 27 

issued by the Gaming Commission on or after April 1, 1995, and 28 

which is located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of 29 

a school, church or public library building, shall not conduct 30 

bingo sessions during the hours of the school day or during church 31 

or library hours. 32 

(2)  The total amount of prizes which may be awarded in any 33 

one (1) session by a licensee shall not exceed Seven Thousand Five 34